Ref GAAP Adjustments Reclasses IFRS

Assets
Current assets:

Cash $ 187,522 $ - $ - $ 187,522
Other receivables 37,149 - - 37,149
Other current assets 33,537 - - 33,537

Total current assets 258,208 - - 258,208

Non-current assets
Property and equipment 33,596 - - 33,596
Intangible assets 962,560 - - 962,560

Total non-current assets 996,156 - - 996,156

Total assets $ 1,254,364 $ - $ - $ 1,254,364

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities $ 90,748 $ - $ - $ 90,748

Total current liabilities 90,748 - - 90,748

Shareholders' equity:
Share capital 7,091,173 - - 7,091,173
Contributed surplus 287,723 - - 287,723
Warrants 1,049,905 - - 1,049,905
Deficit (7,265,185) - - (7,265,185)

Total equity 1,163,616 - - 1,163,616

Total liabilities and equity $ 1,254,364 $ - $ - $ 1,254,364

- 22 -

KANE BIOTECH INC.
Notes to the Interim Condensed Financial Statements
Three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010
(unaudited)

13. Transition to IFRS (continued):

(d) Reconciliation of Comprehensive Income as Previously Reported Under Canadian GAAP to IFRS

For the three months ended March 31, 2010
CDN Transition

Ref GAAP Adjustments Reclasses IFRS

Expenses:
General and administration 102,139 - 26,075 128,214
Research 134,668 - 16,174 150,842
Depreciation 8,937 - (8,937) -
Write-down of patents and trademarks 11,612 - (11,612) -
Stock-based compensation

General administration 22,704 - (22,704) -

Loss from operations (280,060) - 1,004 (279,056)

Finance income (costs):
Interest and other income 3,021 - - 3,021
Interest expense - - (203) (203)
Foreign exchange loss (gain), net - - (801) (801)

Net finance costs 3,021 - (1,004) 2,017

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period (277,039) - - (277,039)
Basic and diluted loss per share for the period (0.03) - -

(0.03)

- 23 -

KANE BIOTECH INC.
Notes to the Interim Condensed Financial Statements
Three months ended March 31, 2011 and 2010
(unaudited)

13. Transition to IFRS (continued):

(d) Reconciliation of Comprehensive Income as Previously Reported Under Canadian GAAP to IFRS

For the year ended December 31, 2010
CDN Transition

Ref GAAP Adjustments Reclasses IFRS

Expenses:
General and administration 442,118 - 41,045 483,163
Research 423,754 - 68,432 492,186
Depreciation 28,965 - (28,965) -
Write-down of patents and trademarks 50,514 - (50,514) -
Stock-based compensation

General administration 34,569 - (34,569) -

Loss from operations (979,920) - 4,571 (975,349)

Finance income (costs):
Interest and other income 6,666 - - 6,666
Interest expense - - (446) (446)
Foreign exchange loss (gain), net - - (4,125) (4,125)

Net finance costs 6,666 - (4,571) 2,095

Loss and comprehensive loss for the period (973,254) - - (973,254)
Basic and diluted loss per share for the period (0.03) - - (0.03)

(e) Reconciliation of Statement of Cash Flows as Previously Reported Under Canadian GAAP to IFRS

There are no material differences between the statement of cashflows presented under IFRS and the statement of
cash flows presented under previous Canadian GAAP.

(f) Supplemental IFRS information for the year ended December 31, 2010

(a) Key management personnel compensation

Key management personnel are those persons having authority and responsibility for planning, directing and